' L T
. THE CANADIAN CONTRACI RECORD, ‘ Fcbmry 31, 1889- - -

CONTRACTS OPEN.

BroceviLLl, One o A new public schoo! builiding is to be erected,

MIDDLLSEN, ON3L--The Preshytenans will erect a new church soon

PERII, ONE oSG Andrews congregation will baald a new church on a
new site

ALMuNTE, ON
byterans.

Havsuni, Ose
lnl')l’O\L‘llll'nlS

Sainrs FaLLs, Ov
expected for ths town

YarMoutit, N S-—lt s proposed 1o evpend  §30,0c0 m stieet and
sidewalk improvement

Vs church will e hatt o the spring In the Pres.
The congregtion of Chinst ¢ hurch contemplate

\ nes post office and customs butdigs are

LACHINE, QUi -\ new Roman € itholic Preshytery 1s to be erected in
the spring. = \lso 2t new post offiee Lo cost $12.000.

TRENTON ONF —The Government has been ashed to mabhe necded
improsements to the post oftice ulding 1 this town.

Diguy, N S =The Donunion Goverament has been asked to make a
grant for the construction of a new prer ag this harbour

HatieaN, N. S.—"The Board of Health will apply to the Legislature for
authority 1o borrow $400.000 to construct acdditiunal sewers

Paris, Oz1.=-The town coracit s collecting :nformation which s
proposed to use in providing the town with & systemn of pure water supply

OvTawa, ONTr.—Permission has been granted by Parliament to the
Pontiaw and 'auific Junction Ratway to constrict a brdge over the Ottawa
nver.

Corrancwoon, ON1.-=The Gorvernment will cause a survey to be wade
of the harbor, with aview to making the improvements necessary 1o put at
n good comiition.

New GrasGow, N, 8.~ I'he Board of ‘Trade have decided to petition the
Government for §100,000, for the purpose of deepening the river between
New Glasgow and ihictou,

BOTHWELL, ONT.~"Lenders will be recened by 1. E. \ ogler unul March
sth, for the erection of an on bridge with stone abutments across the nver
‘Thames on the county line between Kent, Elgin and Middleses

Port Srastiy, —Deputations repfesenting this town and the cities of
loadon and ™. Thomas, will urge the Government to unprove Port Stanley
harbor - - \ nwnber of cottages arc to he bwlt on the beach here this spnng.

GurLrn, OnT.—New county buildings are needed.  ‘The suggestion is
made that they should be ecrected in a more central tocalty —The aity
councit 15 considening how 1t may provide funds for the construction of a
sewage systen.

Wesr ToroNtO  JUNCTION.—The congregatton of Annette strect
Methodist church will erect a new editice with a seating capacity of 1.2c0.—
Tlus town s seeking authonty from the Legishture to construct subways
or overhead bridges.

Losvoy. OaT.—The Ontanio Governmant and the C. 1% R. are asked
to share with the city the cost of construction of a trunh sewer.—"The chief
of the fire department recommends that the present central fire station be
torn down and a new one crected —Mr. Anderson will probably build two
more stores cast of the McCormack block.

BrANTFORD, ONT.—The school authortics .are collecting  information in
Toronte and clsewhere to be utilized in the erection of a new school 10
take the place of the Centrd School recently damaged by fire.-~By-lans
will be introduced providing for the construction of sewage and fire alarm
systems. The proposed cost of the former 15 placed at §30.000.

KINGSTON, ONT.—A syndicate is looking for a suntable site on which 10
crect steel worke  The Fire and Light Conumittee of the aity council
intendl 10 crect s engine house in the upper part of the aity. —-The trustees
of the general hosptal are considening the question of crecting a new  wing
to that institution —A site has been purchased for 3 new  Anghean chureh
in Withamsville

HaAMILTON, ONT.~Mr. James Balfow, ardutect, has prepared jlans for
two ncw school buildings, the estimated cost of which will be g22, and
§32,000 respectively.  The building committee of the schoo! board have
the plans under consideration.—Plans are bang prepared for ot factory
building 334 x 100 fect for the Nawycer-Massey Co.—The lnspector of
Prisons recommands the erection of an addition to the gaol.—Tenders will
be asked by the city council for the construction of a stone ar granolithic
pavement surrounding the new aity hall —'he ety will grant a bonus of
$275.000 to aid thc construction of the “Toronto, Hamilton and Ruffalo
Railway. The proviso is made that the rulway company shall construct a
tunnel from Bay to James St., the cost of which is estimated at §1235.000

Victoxria, B. C.—The Pandor stre t Methodist chiurch will ercct an
cdific? costing not Jess than §60,000 =St Andren’s (R, () congregation

A

will erect o handsome ¢ abedmt boalmz in the neights xhoodLntszs.W~ ;
Lhee and four-storey  brick Slocks will be put up ae Dc corfiet ot lrovern-
mert and Fort streets, at the corner of Government nnd Bmdshiomlmv
at the corner of Dougias and \.ew strects, at the cornkr of Johnson ang.
Goverment -weets, at the corner of Yates and \Yaddington Alley.
Silar bed fegs will teplace prumitve structureyon Government,  Yates,
Fort, Johuwn and Douglas streets.=—It I8 belicved that the Canadian
Westetn Hote] (o w.ll tee 1o the construction of a hotel costing $150.000.—
The propnictors of the Dnand have stated their intention to erect a seven
storey addition to their hotel, tacing on View street.

MONTREAL, QUE.—"The Carmelites have purchased a piece of land on
Rachel strect between Duffern and Amberst, apon which they intend
Lldmg a convent nest spnng. —The Ciy Surveyor’s esnmate of expendi-
tures by the Roads Departinent the present year includes the following
SQuarcs, $10, 500, roads, §140.001, PAVING repirs, §2,000, sidewalks {wood)
$57.000, sumer fepars  §10,0%0, catch tasins, §41.000, prvate drain
connections, $1.800, mer foads, $1,500, names and numbers of streets,
§2.000 Of the s140.901 put down for roads, only onc-fifth will be
expended thes year and the balance o the four succceding years.— The
estimates of the Water Commntice contaun §23.412 for distribution  pipes. —
1 enders are ashed by the ity Clerk until nvon of Saturday, st March, for
the ercction of a public wergh house — [t has been decided te build the new
Roman Catholic church of St Louis at the corner of Roy and lLaval
streels —There 1s o rumor that the Seninary intend erecting a targe hall
for the entertamment of young men, on the corner of St. Dems and St.
Cathenine streets

TORONTO, ONI - Fhe ity registry office does not aftord sufficient
accommodation.  he civtiun of a new one s being urged  -The city will
contribute $30,c00 towards the cost of erecting a lnidge across the Rosedale
Ravine at the head of Sherbourne St.—A new police station will be erected
to take the place of the one at St Andrew’s market.—The Provinaal
esumates for the present year include the sum of §91.916. 59 for repairs to
public bulldngs, and $18.300 for repairs to public works.—Umiversity
 ollege will at once be rebwilt at a cost of §250,000. The Ontario Legisla-
ture will furnish §160,000 of this amount, the balance coming from the
insurnces on the burned buslding. —the Domumon Piano Co., of Bowman.
ville, are looking for a sintable stte i Toronto on which to erect a large
factory --Mesars, Peter Melntyre and W. . Storm, propose to erect on
the Island a summer hotel capable of accommodating 500 guests, if the
necessany armngements can be made with the city coancil. —The Park
Superintendent sys 73,000 yards of dredging will be required at Island
Park the commg scason —'Lhe constniction of new wharves at the Island
has been decided upon. - -1 he foliowing bulding permts have been granted
since last assue . ‘loronto Real Estate & Investment Co., add. storey
and alterations 5. w. cor. Church and Colborne Sts, cost g3,500: Mr
Curran, pr. > d 2storey and attic bk froated dwellings. St. Patnck St.. near
Spadina Ase | cost $1.800.

CONTRACTS AWARDED.

WiIANMPRG, Mas, —Hhe contract for the erection of the \W. E. Sanford
Company’s aew warchouse at the eorner of Princess and Binnatyne streets,
Winnpeg  has been awarded 10 Bruce & Madden  ‘The amount of the
tender is between twenty and twenty-five thousand dollars.

ToRONTO, ONT —Contracts were awarded a week ago by the aity as
follons tilockh pasing—Hanulton strect, $:1.828; Gordon avenue. $2,249 .
and Brighton aventte, §838. to W Cassels.  Peter street, §1,890, John
street, §4.050. Mornis street, s1.249, and Birch avenue. $2,460, to John
McCracken. Bndge «reet, st.5¢2. to Ho A, Brown.  Mackenzic Avenue,
§742. to A, W, Godron.  Sewers—Radenhurst street, 875.t0 . H Me-
Kmght  \Wahrow avenue, $2,373, South street, $1,.15t; and Defries
street, $432. to John tarley. Saad-—~{o alllocalitics cast of Yonge street
at .03 per ton. to | H. MceKnight, and west of Yoage street at st per
ton, 10 Ardagh & Leonard

BIDS.

MONTREAL, QUE —The following bids have been received by the Water
Conmmittee for the supply of cast wron pipe.  Gloucester lron Works,
Philadelplia, §32.91 per ton, B J. Coghlin, $33: J. X. Perrault, 41
7T ‘Turnbull, $30 48: Canada Pipe Company. $40: londonderry lron
Company. $36.45 . 12 Y. Stenart & Co.. Glasgow, Scotland, §43. J. Bell-
house, $46.20. A tender was also recaived from the Wood Comgxny, of
Philadeiphia, but as it was notan accordance with the specifications, it was
thrown out.  The awarding of the contract was deferred untal the neat
meeting, i order that the Gloucester fron Works could be communicated
with i regard to the terms of their contract.  ‘The following firms tendered
for the suppiy of five copper 2ganch water vahes .- R H. Buckanan & Co.,
$268 cach. John MacDougall. 255 60. Miller Bros. & Mitchell, s325,
Darlmg & Bros.. $315. Fagle Foundry, $295. L. Chantcloup, $235.
Gulbord & Telton, §330.  [The tender was unammously awarded Mr

Chantctoup

The death s recorded of \Mr, John Phulpot, one of the oldest contmctors
and bulders of the city of 81, ‘Lhemas, Ont., at the advanced age of 81

. years.



